SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 320/2020 in MA 2954/2018 in C.A. No. 8492/2016

PHIRE RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KAPOOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv. Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Singh Solanki, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Girdhari Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the present.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER