

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No.320/2020 in MA No.2954/2018 in C.A. No.8492/2016

PHIRE RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KAPOOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Girdhari Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Vivek B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s. Saharya & Co., AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 06.09.2021, circulated by Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned Advocate for contemnor no.2, the matter is adjourned to 05.10.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER